


QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
BID: METAL DETECTORS – SECURITY DEPARTMENT
BID NO: 25-61
[bookmark: _Hlk127196251]September 12, 2025
Question:
1. Could you please confirm the total number of units you intend to purchase? 

Answer:
There is not a set number of units that we will purchase.  We already have many units in place, and we add units as needed.  We purchase approximately 4-6 units at a time, as needed.
Question:
1. How many sites will be receiving the metal detectors under this request?

[bookmark: _Hlk127196414]Answer:

All metal detectors are delivered to Central Office, and we distribute them as needed from there.

Question:

1.  Regarding training, should the eight hours be allocated per unit or across multiple units?

Answer:

Across multiple units.
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